SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOO, NJ PUBLIC BOARD NOTICE Monday, February 25, 2019

RESOLUTION 3847

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: WITHHOLD SALARY INCREMENT

WHEREAS, the South Orange-Maplewood Board of Education has received a recommendation from Dr. Thomas Ficarra, relating to Ms. Malika Majeed,; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent has recommended that the salary and other compensation of such employee be maintained at the same amount for the 2019-2020 school year; and

WHEREAS, the specific grounds for the recommendation were submitted to the Board and considered by it in connection with this action.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the South Orange-Maplewood Board of Education in accordance with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 18A:29-14, as follows:

- Any employment and adjustment increments to which Ms. Majeed might be entitled for the 2019-2020 school year shall be withheld, so that the salary and other compensation to be received by Ms. Majeed for the 2019-2020 school year shall be the same as that received by such employee during the 2018-2019 school year.
- 2. This action is taken by the Board pursuant to the authority vested in it under <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 18A:29-14.
- 3. The Board Secretary is hereby directed to provide Ms. Majeed with written notice of this increment withholding and the reasons therefor by not later than ten (10) days from the date of this resolution.
- 4. This action is taken with express understanding that it is "without prejudice" to any other disciplinary action which might be taken.